Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name Execu		Execution Date
STS, LL.C.		05/17/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: Randy L. Tenbroed	enbroeck	
Street Address: 1209 Cadillac Driv	Cadillac Drive	
City: Daytona Beach	h	
State/Country: FLORIDA		
Postal Code: 32117	32117	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number		
Property Type		
Patent Number: 5678890		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number:(239)261-3773Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:239-262-8502		
Email: emlpa@comcast.net Correspondent Name: Edward M. Livingston		
Address Line 1: 963 Trail Terrace Drive		
Address Line 4: Naples, FLORIDA 34103		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward M. Livingston		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Patent#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, STS, L.L.C., of 341 Parque Drive, Unit 3, Ormond Beach, Florida 32174 is the holder of one hundred percent (100%) interest in Patent No. 5,678,890, dated October 21, 1997, for a PVC PIPE ROCKING CHAIR; and

WHEREAS, RANDY L. TENBROECK, an individual, whose post office address is 1209 Cadillac Drive, Daytona, FL 32117, is desirous of acquiring STS, L.L.C. 's entire interest in same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 Dollars and other good and valuable considerations, STS, L.L.C., by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said **RANDY L. TENBROECK** all of the right, title and interest in and to said Patent No. 5,678,890 aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said **RANDY L. TENBROECK**, for his own use and behalf, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED this <u>17</u> day of <u>Mary</u>

)

)

ASSIGNOR: S.T.S., L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company

Impon

Randy L. Tenbroeck Managing Member - STS, L.L.C.

STATE OF FLORIDA . COUNTY OF Volusia

BEFORE ME personally appeared said RANDY L. TENBROECK who is personally known to me; or _____ who produced valid drivers license as identification, and who acknowledged to me that the foregoing instrument is his/her free act and deed this 1772 day of _______, 2005.

B. Fisher

Notary Public My Commission Expires: LUCIIIe B. Fisher Commissior # DD388406 Expires March 30, 2009 Bonted Tray Fain-Informate, Inc. 200-306-7019

PATENT

REEL: 016059 FRAME: 0483